All elevators, material hoists, road rollers except on finished blacktop, Road Widener mounted on loader, tractors, pavement
busters, trenchers excavating up to six (6) feet in depth, pumps over four (4) inches, concrete blowers, air compressors over one hundred
sixty-five (165) cu. ft., compressors when used in banks of two (2) and not over three (3) (within a fifty (50) foot radius and if fuel is stored it
will be stored within the same radius); gunite machine, winch tractors, locomotive, scoopmobiles, when used as a stationary hoist, or one